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DIVISION 1SOFTBALL POWER RANKINGS

FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA
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Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

RANK SCHOOL
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Wachusett Regional
Central Catholic
Taunton
Lincoln-Sudbury
Peabody Veterans
North Andover
Saint Paul Diocesan
Bishop Feehan
Chelmsford
Needham

Methuen

Attleboro
Bridgewater-Raynham
Beverly

Arlington
Marshfield

Whittier RVT
Braintree

Newton North

New Bedford

King Philip Regional
Concord-Carlisle
Andover

Plymouth North
Wellesley

Franklin
Acton-Boxborough
Westford Academy
Shrewsbury
Lexington

Natick

Belmont

W
18
16
20
19
17
18
14
12
13
11
11
14
14
15
15
13
17

9
12
11
13
11
10

9
12

8
10
10

5
10

9
10
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AVG. MARGIN
3.6500
3.6111
4.3500
3.7500
3.6500
3.0500
2.3684
0.8571
1.7000
1.6111
0.6000
2.0000
1.2500
1.9000
2.2000
1.7500
2.7000
0.1000
0.7000
1.1000
0.8636
0.6500
0.1000
0.1000
1.5500
-0.5000
0.1500
0.0556
-1.3333
-0.4500
-0.3158
0.5556

OPP. RATING
3.8194
3.4273
2.6164
2.7203
2.7214
2.4986
3.1364
4.5491
3.3334
3.0017
3.8597
2.3459
3.0761
2.2147
1.9102
1.6786
0.7031
3.2573
2.5768
2.1143
2.2759
2.1851
2.6743
2.6237
1.0771
2.8153
2.0202
2.0469
3.3328
2.2156
2.0371
0.9868

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 5 runs for any one game
_ OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
7.4694
7.0384
6.9664
6.4703
6.3714
5.5486
5.5048
5.4063
5.0334
4.6128
4.4597
4.3459
4.32601
4.1147
4.1102
3.4286
3.4031
3.3573
3.2768
3.2143
3.1396
2.8351
2.7743
2.7237
2.6271
2.3153
2.1702
2.1025
1.9995
1.7656
1.7213
1.5423
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AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 5 runs for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
953
54
55

Haverhill
Everett
Medford
Diman RVT
Framingham
Revere
Newton South
Durfee

Lowell
Winchester
Weymouth
Algonquin
Boston Latin
North Quincy
Lawrence
Springfield Central
Lynn English

Cambridge Rindge & Lat.

Waltham
Brookline
Brockton
Malden
Barnstable

W
7
19
13
13
7
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L
13
2
6
7
12
5
9
15
16
12
11
13
17
15
19
9
13
14
16
18
17
18
15

AVG. MARGIN
-0.9500
3.9048
2.1053
1.4000
-0.8947
1.9500
-0.4118
-1.9000
-2.9000
-1.1500
-0.2273
-1.8889
-3.4000
-2.4500
-5.0000
0.5000
-0.7500
-3.1176
-4.2941
-5.0000
-5.0000
-4.0000
-2.8421

OPP. RATING
2.3731
-2.5599
-0.7824
-0.2492
1.6808
-2.0482
0.2642
1.5960
2.5745
0.7626
-0.5917
0.5494
1.9710
0.9325
2.7147
-2.8137
-1.7819
0.3757
1.0295
1.4619
0.1050
-1.3678
-2.9576

RATING
1.4231
1.3449
1.3229
1.1508
0.7861

-0.0982
-0.1476
-0.3040
-0.3255
-0.3874
-0.8190
-1.3394
-1.4290
-1.5175
-2.2853
-2.3137
-2.5319
-2.7419
-3.2646
-3.5381
-4.8950
-5.3678
-5.7997




